2015 PERSONAL PROPERTY INCREASES

(SIGNED)

TO BOARD 08/01/16

EXHIBIT "A"

Norman A.Cannady,Jr. Tax Assessor Madison County Personal Property

2015 ROLL

date submitted 8/1/2016

Increase in Value with Signed Waiver

		***************************************			AROUNTOE	reason for		-1-00.4
Owners Name	parcel number	ASSES	SMENT O	NKOLL	AMOUNT OF	change#	reason for change	sb82#
		INV	F/F-M/E	TOTAL	CHANGE			
Levi Strauss & Co	308	35710	2698960	2734670	6,700	10	Freeport WH Inventory	1335
Sun-Pine Corp (full tax parcel)	2114	79940			440	10	Freeport WH Inventory	1333
L-3 Communications (FKA Raytheon)	579	187540	476610	664150	76,120	10	Freeport WH Inventory	1332
Axiall LLC	414	984700	640640	1625340	470	10	Freeport WH Inventory	1331
Gulf South Medical Supply	1380	1096393	800648	1897041	41,656	10	Freeport WH Inventory	1330
First Choice Medical Supply Inc	6898	9800	19800	29600	2,451	10	Freeport WH Inventory	1329
Eye Surgery & Laser Center LLC	9253	450	48960	49410	26,003	10	added equipment	1360
Kevin Kosek MD	9955	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		0	35,496	10	added parcel	1361
Elizabeth Mitchell MD	9954			0	79,134	10	added parcel	1362
Total					268,470			

FORM	17	1-0	27
Revise	d :	10/	93)

STATE (OF MISSISS	IPPI		COUN	TY_MADIS	<u> </u>
Assessed	to <u>Levi</u>	Strauss & Co				
In	Road	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	_Municipality		
Now con Code of assessed	mes <u>Norr</u> 1972, that I on the <u>201</u>	d of Supervisors of	and gives notice perty herein descrion of said County. sonal)	as required by Se bed should be inc	いいいしい アノーフシート	7/1
The middle	Sica toonimana	Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Total	Total
Page	Line	·	Value	<u> </u>	Value	Increase
<u> </u>		308		`	2734670	6700
			•			
Witness Acceptan	ms signature of (Signature of the by Taxpayo	\sim \sim \sim \sim	Norman	said owner to the	1 last known add	lress, by mail, more
2.	objections (o That the said and requeste And the Boa	r failed to appear.; I owner has, in writing, ag d that the assessment be ma ard having heard the evide should be increased, as here	reed to the increase, ade final; ance, and carefully c	waived notice, ent	ered appearanc	e before this Board
The	IT IS, THE assessment b	REFORE, ORDERED A e and is hereby made and i	ND ADJUSGED by finally approved as fo	oliows:		n the said original
\$_2 copies of of the sa Tax Col the said	741370 IT IS FURT If this order t aid order by llector of this Tax Collector	HER ORDERED, that the control of the State Tax Commission to make a County, who shall proceed or be duly charged with additional controls.	e Clerk of this Boar on, as required by Se ake the property char d to collect taxes on ditional assessment.	d is hereby direct ction 27-35-149, Conge on the assessment said property as the	ed and commande of 1972, an ent roll and to our assessed, as	certify a copy to the provide by law; and
	ORDERED	AND ADJUDGED this the	day,o	f	, 2016.	<u>.</u>
		·		Presid	dent of the Boar	rd

FORM 7	1-027
Revised	10/93)

STATE OF	MISSISS	PPI		COUN	TY <u>MADISO</u>	<u>N</u>
Assessed to	Sun P	ine Corp (full tax parcel)				
In	Road]	District <u>Canton</u>	School District	Canton Municipalit	y	
Now come Code of 1	es <u>Norm</u> 972, that t	of Supervisors of nan Cannady he assessment of the profile Personal assessment R	and gives not operty herein de- oil of said Coun	scribed should be inc	unty, Mississipp otion 27-35-14 creased; the said	pi: 7, 1 property being
The undersion	-d recommentés	that the assessment of the sold prop	•	SED as shown below:		
	T	Parcel Number	Land Value	i Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
Page	Line	2114	value		149640	440
		<u> </u>		-		
Witnesson	y signature (Signature of by Taxpaya	(Officer)	1.11	nan A. Cannady. Ir. Tritle of Office. Date:	Yer) /	110
		persing to this board:				
th ob 2. Th an A as II as	an ten day spections (o nat the said d requeste nd the Boa sessment s I.S., THE sessment b	k of this Board has given is before this meeting, as refailed to appear.; I owner has, in writing, as detected that the assessment be much having heard the evidence of the control of the	greed to the increade final; ence, and carefuliein set forth; IND ADJUSGEE finally approved a	Order of this Board; ase, waived notice, en ly considered the sam) by this Board that as follows:	and who appearance e, and being sati	before this Board
	mount at P	age, Line	, be increa	used from 3 <u>149640</u>	to	_
copies of of the said Tax Colle the said T	this order to d order by ector of this ax Collector	THER ORDERED, that the othe State Tax Commission to me County, who shall proceed by duly charged with address to the county.	on, as required by ake the property of ed to collect taxes ditional assessmen	y Section 27-35-149, Contage on the assessment on said property as the nt.	ode of 1972, and ent roll and to come assessed, as p	eruify a copy to the grovide by law; and
C	RDERED	AND ADJUDGED this th	.e	ay 01	2010.	
				Presi	dent of the Board	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CLERK'S CER	ITFICATE		
I	Rom	nie Latt. Clerk of the Boar	d of Supervisors	of MADISON	County, S	tate of Mississippi,
do hereb	v certify the	ar the foregoing is a true a	nd correct transcr	ipt of an order of said	Board of Superv	isors, passed on the
đa	y of	, 2016 a	s the same appear	rs on Page of	Minute Book	of said Board,
		hand and official seal, thi				6
		rvisors of said County	,,	Ву		, D.C.

FORM 71-0 (Revised 10/	93)					601-4	199-2337
000 4 Jan 201		TICE TO INCREASE TH	IE ASSESSMENT C			Y .	19-2557 Ira Thurn
	F MISSISS			COUR	TY MADI	SON	Thurn
Assessed 1	o <u>L-3 C</u>	Communications (FKA Ray	ytheon)			,	72 00 0 1
Ín	Road	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	Municipality			
		d of Supervisors of			unty, Mississ		
Code of I	1972, that on the <u>201</u>	the assessment of the pr 5 Personal assessment R (Real/Pe	ioll of said County, recons!)	ribed should be in	onon 27-35-, creased; the s	147, aid property being	
The undersign	ed recommend	s that the assessment of the said prop	perty should be INCREASED	D 22 Abown below:	,	•	
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase	
1 450	1/110	579	Vario		664150	76120	•
	y signature	Freeport warehouse invent this the July 14, 2016	h.	ı A. Cannady, Jr.		OR.	
Acceptance	(Signature o by Taxpaye	M	ainrix	Date;	7/20/	2016	
And it affir	matively ap	pearing to this board:	41 HCO	nacing o			
th ol	an ten day estions (o	k of this Board has given s before this meeting, as r failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, ag	directed by the Or	der of this Board;	and who appe	eared and presented	
at A	nd requested and the Bos	I that the assessment be made in the evidence of the evidence	ade final; once, and carefully o				
13	r is, the	REFORE, ORDERED A	ND ADJUSGED b		an increase i	in the said original	
The a \$_741	mount at Pa	agéLine	, be increased	I from \$_664150	to		
copies of of the said Tax Colle	this order to d order by t otor of this	HER ORDERED, that the other State Tax Commission to make the commission to make County, who shall procees or be duly charged with additional terms of the county.	on, as required by Se ake the property chan d to collect taxes on	ction 27-35-149, Co	ode of 1972, at ant roll and to	id upon the approval certify a copy to the	·
C	RDERED.	AND ADJUDGED this the	day o	of	, 2016	<u>5,</u>	
				Presid	lent of the Boa	ırd .	
			CLERK'S CERTIF	ICATE			
I,	Ronn	ie Lott. Clerk of the Board	d of Supervisors of	MADISON	County,	State of Mississippi,	
		t the foregoing is a true ar	*-		· · · · · ·	•	
		, 2016 as				of said Board,	
now on fi	lo in the of	fice of said Clerk in the		in s	aid County.		
٧	Yitness my	hand and official seal, this	day of		20	16 -	

By_

Clark of the Board of Supervisors of said County

STATE	of Mississ	IPPI		COU	NTY <u>MADIS</u>	<u>. ис</u>
Assessed	to <u>Axial</u>	ILLC.				
In	Road	District <u>Madison</u>	_School District _	Municipality		
Now con Code of assessed	nes <u>Nom</u> 1972, that to on the <u>201</u>	of Supervisors of	and gives not operty herein des oll of said Count record)	ice as required by Se scribed should be in ty.	сцод 27-35-14	¥ 7 ,
		Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Total	Total
Page	Line	ļ	. Value	*	Value	Increase
· ·	-	.414			1625340	.470
	(Signature of		Norm	an A, Cánnadý, Jr. 1 (řídeor Olfie Date:		3 106
And it affi	rmatively ann	caring to this board:				
2. T a. A. The a \$ 16: Copies of the said	nan ten days bjections (or hat the said and requested and the Boar ssessment sh r IS, THEF ssessment be mount at Pag 25810 r IS FURTI this order to d order by th	c of this Board has given to before this meeting, as failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, age that the assessment be made the evide ould be increased, as here: EFORE, ORDERED All and is hereby made and for the evidence of the evide	directed by the C reed to the increase ide final; uce, and carefully in set forth; ND ADJUSGED inally approved as, be increase c Clerk of this Bo un, as required by S ke the property ch	order of this Board; se, waived notice, ent considered the same by this Board that follows: ed from \$ 1625340 eard is hereby directe section 27-35-149, Co ange on the assessme	and who appearance and being sati an increase in to. d and commande of 1972, and	before this Board sfied that the said the said original ded to certify two upon the approval
Tax Colle the said T	ctor of this (ax Collector	County, who shall proceed be duly charged with add	l to collect taxes o itional assessment.	n said property as thu	s assessed, as pr	rovide by law; and
0	RDERED A	ND ADJUDGED this the	day	of	, 2016,	
. 				Presid	ent of the Board	
		Ċ	LERK'S CERTI	FICATE		
Υ.	Ronnie	Lott. Clerk of the Board	of Supervisors of	MADISON	County, St	ate of Mississippi.
		the foregoing is a true and				
		, 2016 as				
now on fi	le in the offic	ce of said Clerk in the	of	in sa	id County.	
W	itness my ha	and official seal, this	1	•		
2 1 2 3 2		or of ead Country	<u> </u> B ₃	7 <u></u>		, D.C.

	FORM 71-02 (Roylsed 10/9	3)	TICE TO INCREASE	THE A COECCA APAIT!	7575 17 MTD4033	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	···	
	STATE OF			Manacoock (III)		al propert NTY <u>Madi</u>		
			South Medical Supplys	#8005	COOL	MIT WASTE	BUN	
	_		District <u>Madison</u>		Ridgeland Munic	pipality		
	To Now come Code of 19 assessed or	the Board s <u>Norm</u> 972, that for the 2015	of Supervisors of	MADISON and gives notice property herein descriptions Roll of said County. (Fersonal)	v Co c as required by Si ribed should be in	unty, Mississ ection 27-35-	147.	
	The undersigned	l tecommends	Parcel Number		· /	I maria		
	Page	Line		Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase	
			1380			284560	41656	
	-/,	(Signature of y Taxpayer	Spen No	Norman Adexues Senior Tax	A. Cannady, Jr. T	er)	<u> </u>	
	1. That than object that the copies of this copies	the Clerk ten days ctions (or the said of requested if the Board ssment sho S, THERI ssment be unt at Pag 6 S FURTH	earing to this board; of this Board has given before this meeting, a failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, a that the assessment be not having heard the evidual be increased, as her effects, ORDERED A and is hereby made and effects of the complete the state Tax Commission said Commission to me	agreed to the increase, nade final; lence, and carefully coin set forth; AND ADJUSGED by finally approved as fo	valved notice, enterprise of this Board that allows: from \$ 284550	and who appearance and being sate increase in the comman is of 1972, and th	ared and presented to before this Board tisfied that the said original the said to certify two	
	of the said order by the said Commission to make the property change on the assessment roll and to certify a copy to the Tax Collector of this County, who shall proceed to collect taxes on said property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and the said Tax Collector be duly charged with additional assessment. ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this the							
	President of the Board							
		CLERK'S CERTIFICATE						
·	do hereby cer	tify that th	Lott. Clerk of the Board ne foregoing is a true an , 2016 as ne of said Clerk in the	d correct transcript of the same appears on	an order of said Bo Page of Mi	ard of Supervi nute Book	sors, passed on the	
	Wita	ess my han	nd and official seal, this					
	Clerk of the Board	of Supervisor	s of seld County	Ву		·	, D.C.	

FOR	M	1-0	27
Rev	sol	10	931

STATE	of Mississ	PPI .	COUNTY MADISON					
Assessed	to <u>First</u>	Choice Medical Supply l	[nc			,		
loi	Road	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	Municipality		•		
Now co Code of assessed	mes <u>Non</u> 1972, that I on the <u>201</u>	d of Supervisors of	and gives noting a common and common an	se as required by S oribed should be in	Section 27-35-14	7,		
	1	Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Total	Total		
Page	Line	6898	Value		Value 29600	Increase 2451		
Witness	(Signature o	ለ ከ 1 1 1 2 1	A.	an A. Cannady, Jr. (Tile of Off	TAX ASSESSOR	\$		
Acceptan	ce by Taxpayo			Date;	1 (3.1%	<u></u>		
The \$ 3.	than ten day objections (o That the said and requester And the Bos assessment si T IS, THE assessment b amount at Pa 2051 TT IS FURT f this order to ild order by t lector of this Tax Collector	ck of this Board has give is before this meeting, a railed to appear. I owner has, in writing, a dithat the assessment be rurd having heard the cylinold be increased, as he REFORB, ORDERED e and is hereby made and a line. HER ORDERED, that to the State Tax Commission to the State	agreed to the increase nade final; dence, and carefully rein set forth; AND ADJUSGED of finally approved as be increased the Clerk of this Bo lon, as required by Sonake the property charged to collect taxes of dditional assessment.	e, waived notice, en considered the same by this Board that follows: If from S. 29600 ard Is hereby direction 27-35-149, Conge on the assessmin said property as the	tered appearance at an increase in to ted and command ode of 1972, and ent roll and to ce us assessed, as present and the cetal	red and presented before this Board sfied that the said the said original led to certify two upon the approval ratify a copy to the		
				Presi	dent of the Board			
do beret	y certify tha ay of	ie Lott. Clerk of the Boa t the foregoing is a true s 2016 a fice of said Clerk in the	and correct transcript as the same appears	MADISON of an order of said on Pageof	Board of Supervi: Minute Book	sors, passed on the		
	Witness my)	hand and official seal, thi	isday of		2016			
Clerk of th	a Board of Superv	risers of said County	By	/ <u> </u>		D.C.		

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY MADISON					KON	
Assessed	i to <u>Eye S</u>	Surgery & Laser Cente				
In	Road	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	Madison Municip	pality	
Code of assessed	f 1972, that t I on the <u>201</u> 5	the assessment of the 5 Personal assessment (Re	MADISO and gives notice property herein descrit Roll of said Countral Personal)	cribed should be in y.	ounty, Mississection 27-35- creased; the	sippi: 147, said property being
The unders	igned recommends		i property should be INCREAS	,	T 27 . 4 . 1	T
Page	Line	Parcel Number 9253	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value 49410	Total Increase 26003
		7,2,0,0			17710	20003
				Januar 1	, /	11/4
Witness	my signature	Added equipment preventhis the July 25, 2016 Harkura Tottom Tottom The July 25, 2016	tonsty not assessed.	/ an A. Cannady, Jr. j	TAX ASSESS	•
And it aff	firmatively app	earing to this board:				
2. The S 7. Copies or of the said the said to	than ten days objections (or That the said and requested And the Boar assessment sh IT IS, THEI assessment be amount at Pa 5413 IT IS FURTI f this order to ild order by th lector of this Tax Collector	s before this meeting failed to appear; owner has, in writing that the assessment bed having heard the enould be increased, as the REFORE, ORDERED, eand is hereby made and is hereby ma	vidence, and carefully herein set forth; AND ADJUSGED and finally approved as be increased to the Clerk of this Bossion, as required by Somake the property che ceed to collect taxes of additional assessment.	order of this Board; e, waived notice, ent considered the same by this Board that follows: ed from \$\(\frac{49410}{2} \) ard is hereby directe ection 27-35-149, Co ange on the assessme a said property as the	and who appearantered appearanter, and being so an increase to ed and communicate of 1972, a controll and to assessed, as	ace before this Board atisfied that the said in the said original anded to certify two and upon the approval certify a copy to the provide by law; and
. (ORDERED A	IND ADJUDGED this	the day	of	, 2016	<u>5.</u>
,				Presid	lent of the Boa	urd
			•	TO LED		
do hereb da now on i	y certify that ay of file in the offi	the foregoing is a true 2016 ce of said Clerk in the	CLERK'S CERTU oard of Supervisors of e and correct transcript of as the same appears of	MADISON of an order of said B on Pageof N in sa	Soard of Super Ainute Book_ aid County.	visors, passed on the of said Board,
`	Witness my h	and and official seal, t	hisday of			
Clark of the	Board of Susano	sors of sald County	By	′ <u> </u>		, D.C.
. , 24	w-p-11	/y				

FORM 71-027 (Revised 10/93)

STATE C	F MISSISS	IPPI	COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>					
Assessed	to <u>Kevin</u>	Kosek MD						
In	Road	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	Madison Municip	ality			
т	o the Boar	d of Supervisors of	MADISO?	4 Co	unty, Mississi	opi:		
Now cor.	nes Noro	nan Cannady	and gives notic	e as required by Se	ction 27-35-1-	47,		
Code of	1972, that 1	the assessment of the proj	perty herein desc	ribed should be in	creased; the sa	id property being		
assessed	on the 201:	5 Personal assessment Ro	ll of said County					
		(Real/Pers				•		
The sandrude		t that the assessment of the said proper	Av eksende ha DA/WIRA ÇE	i) oc skown kelaw				
The mixersig	Not texylinesis	total the anacomment of the sade proper	cy annual de arcites and		,			
		Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Total	Total		
Page	Line		Value		Value	Increase		
		9955			0	35496		
					<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>		<i></i>	<u> </u>			
•								
Reason fo	or Inoresse:	Added equipment previously	v not assessed.	1	/	1		
Witness	nv sionatura	Added equipment previously this the July 25, 2016	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	uman Kl. /	anne de			
						,		
SA	ulal	n. Harris	Norma	n A. Cannady, Jr. 7 (Title of Ollic	CAX ASSESSO	<u>R</u> .		
			13/2	oilOto shir)	(d) (
Acceptance	a by Taxnaya	E. Sheila M	Narken	Date:	ワーユタツ	6		
riccopina	v oj suvjoj	***						
And it affi	rmetively apr	searing to this board:						
		-						
1. 7	hat the Cler	k of this Board has given th	e required notice	to said owner to the	last known add	ress, by mail, more		
		s before this meeting, as o	directed by the O	rder of this Board;	and who appe	ared and presented		
٥	bjections (o	r failed to appear.;						
		owner has, in writing, agre		, waived notice, ent	ered appearanc	e before this Board		
a	nd requested	l that the assessment be mad	le final;	•	:			
		rd having heard the eviden	and sometime	namaidamad tha came	and haine ea	tiofied that the soid		
<i>.</i>	soe en par	ra naving neard the eviden hould be increased, as hereit	ce, and carefully	consideren me same	, and being sa	ustica mat nie sata		
ä	22 <i>c</i> 22011cm 21	nonin no nicressor's serien	r see total,					
יו	T IS. THE	REFORE, ORDERED AN	D ADJUSGED !	ov this Board that	an increase in	the said original		
a	ssessment b	e and is hereby made and fi	nally approved as i	ollows:		~		
		ige, Line	, be increase	d from \$ <u>0</u> to				
<u>\$_35</u>	496			•				
_			O. 1 C.11 D.	. 1 7- 11 17				
I and the set	T IS FURT	HER ORDERED, that the the the State Tax Commission	Clerk of this Box	ira is nereby alrecti	ed and comma	d upon the approval		
copies of	tois order to	he said Commission to mak	, as required by So	2011011 27-33-149, CA	ent roll and to a	ertify a convito the		
Toy Coll	id order by t	County, who shall proceed	to collect taxes or	nge on me assessine regid property as the	ic accected, ac i	provide by lave and		
the cold I	COLOR OF HIS	r be duly charged with addit	tional assessment.	sate proposty es as	13 100 VIVII 10)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
nio saiu	ias concoro	y no onth outstea uses accor	HOMA WOODS					
(ORDERED A	AND ADJUDGED this the	day	of	, 2016.	,		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•						
				Presid	lent of the Boar	d		
		~	Kanaren ennanna	area amin				
		C.	LERK'S CERTII	ICALE				
1	Danni	ie Lott. Clerk of the Board	of Supervisors of	MADISON	County 9	State of Mississippi.		
	•	t the foregoing is a true and						
ď.	ay of	, 2016 as t	he same appears (on Page of l	Minute Book	of said Board,		
		ice of said Clerk in the						
HOW OF I	ne in the old	TOO OF SMIT CICIK III THE			and would,			
١	Witness my	hand and official seal, this _	day of		,201	6		
			Ву			, D.C.		
Clark of the	Board of Superv	risors of said County						

STATE OF	MISSISSI	OPPI .	COUNTY MADISON				
Assessed to	Elizab	oeth Mitchell MD					
In Road District <u>Madison</u> School District <u>Madison</u> Municipality							
To the Board of Supervisors of MADISON County, Mississippi: Now comes Norman Cannady and gives notice as required by Section 27-35-147, Code of 1972, that the assessment of the property herein described should be increased; the said property being assessed on the 2015 Personal assessment Roll of said County. (Real/Personal) The undersigned recommends that the assessment of the said property should be INCREASED as shown below:							
		Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Total	Total	
Page	Line	9954	Value		Value 0	Increase 79134	
				27		7,725.	
						ł	
Reason for Increase: Added equipment previously not assessed. Witness my signature this the July 25, 2016 Shella M. Haumas Norman A. Cannady, Jr. TAX ASSESSOR (Title of Officer) Acceptance by Taxpayer: Shella M. Harlins Dato: 7.24-16.							
And it affirmatively appearing to this board:							
 That the Clerk of this Board has given the required notice to said owner to the last known address, by mail, more than ten days before this meeting, as directed by the Order of this Board; and who appeared and presented objections (or failed to appear.; That the said owner has, in writing, agreed to the increase, waived notice, entered appearance before this Board and requested that the assessment be made final; And the Board having heard the evidence, and carefully considered the same, and being satisfied that the said assessment should be increased, as herein set forth; IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED AND ADJUSGED by this Board that an increase in the said original assessment be and is hereby made and finally approved as follows: The amount at Page, Line, be increased from \$0 to \$79130. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby directed and commanded to certify two copies of this order to the State Tax Commission, as required by Section 27-35-149, Code of 1972, and upon the approval of the said order by the said Commission to make the property change on the assessment roll and to certify a copy to the Tax Collector of this County, who shall proceed to collect taxes on said property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and the said Tax Collector be duly charged with additional assessment. ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this the day of, 2016. 							
	President of the Board						
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE							
L. Ronnie Lott, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of MADISON County, State of Mississippi,							
do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of an order of said Board of Supervisors, passed on the							
day of, 2016 as the same appears on Page of Minute Book of said Board,							
		ce of said Clerk in the					
Wit	Witness my hand and official seal, this day of						
Cleak of the Board of Supervisors of said County							